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Whereas, national governments, and par-

ticularly the United States government, 
should ratify and encourage implementation 
of key measures protecting children, such as 
the United Nations Convention on the Rights 
of the Child, to ensure that children are pro-
tected against slavery, should work to en-
sure that the United Nations International 
Convention Against Transnational Organized 
Crime includes a protocol to prevent, sup-
press, and punish the practice of trafficking 
in slaves, and should urge the United Na-
tions to adopt a specific year as the Inter-
national Year Against Trafficking in Human 
Beings to focus attention on the issue; and 

Whereas, governments may curb the prac-
tice of child slavery internationally via eco-
nomic tactics, such as embargoes on prod-
ucts and countries that use child slavery and 
urging action on the part of industries to 
purchase directly from plantations where 
they can ensure that growers implement 
core international labor standards, particu-
larly those banning forced labor and illegal 
child labor, and by collaborating with other 
countries to ensure that international labor 
standards regarding slavery are enforced 
throughout such countries; and 

Whereas, having repealed the terrible and 
horrific practice of slavery within our own 
borders with the Emancipation Proclama-
tion and the thirteenth amendment to our 
constitution, the United States unequivo-
cally opposes slavery in all forms and univer-
sally endorses the freedom and dignity of 
every human being; and 

Whereas, in the true and compassionate 
knowledge that every child deserves the op-
portunity to live the life of a child without 
subjection to the burdens of injustice, child 
slavery can only be deemed insufferable and 
repugnant: Therefore, be it 

Resolved, That the House of Representa-
tives of the Legislature of Louisiana does 
hereby urge and request the United States 
Congress and the President of the United 
States to institute and enforce legislation 
and diplomatic action toward the eradi-
cation of child slavery internationally. Be it 
further 

Resolved, That copies of this Resolution be 
transmitted to the presiding officers of both 
houses of the United States Congress, to the 
members of the Louisiana delegation to the 
United States Congress, and to President 
George W. Bush. 

POM–164. A resolution adopted by the 
House of the Legislature of the State of Lou-
isiana relative to the OCS oil and gas lease 
sales in the Gulf of Mexico; to the Com-
mittee on Energy and Natural Resources. 

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 149 
Whereas, it has been almost four years 

since the environmental impact statement 
was prepared for the Oil and Gas Lease Sales 
169, 172, 175, 178, and 182 in the Gulf of Mex-
ico; and 

Whereas, as a result of public testimony in 
response to that EIS, there was recognition 
of the significant impact which will be felt 
relative to the infrastructure in offshore ac-
tivity focal points such as Port Fourchon 
and LA Highway 1 through Lafourche Parish; 
and 

Whereas, at the present time, forty of the 
forty-five deep water rigs working in the 
Gulf of Mexico are being serviced through 
Port Fourchon as are many of the rigs lo-
cated on the OCS, with the accompanying in-
crease in land traffic and inland waterway 
traffic, all primarily through Lafourche Par-
ish; and 

Whereas, efforts have so far failed to de-
velop plans to mitigate these present and 
well-documented impacts while efforts to in-
crease the number of leases in the gulf con-

tinue with no apparent effort to provide 
mitigation for current or increased impacts: 
Therefore, be it 

Resolved, That the House of Representa-
tives of the Louisiana Legislature does here-
by memorialize the U.S. Congress to direct 
the Mineral Management Service to develop 
a plan for impact mitigation relative to the 
OCS oil and gas lease sales in the Gulf of 
Mexico. Be it further 

Resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be 
forwarded to the presiding officer of each 
house of the U.S. Congress, to each member 
of the Louisiana congressional delegation, 
and to the director of the Minerals Manage-
ment Service. 

f 

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES 

The following reports of committees 
were submitted: 

By Mr. HOLLINGS, from the Committee 
on Commerce, Science, and Transportation, 
without amendment: 

S. 127: A bill to give American companies, 
American workers, and American ports the 
opportunity to compete in the United States 
cruise market (Rept. No. 107–47). 

H.R. 1098: A bill to improve the recording 
and discharging of maritime liens and ex-
pand the American Merchant Marine Memo-
rial Wall of Honor, and for other purposes 
(Rept. No. 107–48). 

By Mr. BAUCUS, from the Committee on 
Finance, without amendment: 

S.J. Res. 16: A joint resolution approving 
the extension of nondiscriminatory treat-
ment to the products of the Socialist Repub-
lic of Vietnam. (Rept. No. 107–49). 

f 

EXECUTIVE REPORTS OF 
COMMITTEES 

The following executive reports of 
committees were submitted: 

By Mr. BIDEN for the Committee on For-
eign Relations. 

*Sue McCort Cobb, of Florida, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to Jamaica. 

Nominee: Sue McCourt Cobb. 
Post: Ambassador to Jamaica. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, date and no., name, and 
amount: 

1. Self: 
Federal—Political 

5/14/1996, 168—Senator Bob Dole 
for President (Compliance 
Fund) ........................................ $1,000.00 

10/31/1996—Friends of Bob Graham 1,000.00 
02/03/1997, 223—Friends of Connie 

Mack ......................................... 500.00 
03/26/1997, CEC—Campaign for 

New American Century ............. 1,250.00 
09/23/1997, 230—Friends of Bob 

Graham ..................................... 500.00 
11/24/1997, 231—Friends of Bob 

Graham ..................................... 500.00 
03/04/1998, 234—Friends of Connie 

Mack ......................................... 500.00 
03/11/1999, CEC4012—Gov. George 

W. Bush Expl. Comm ................ 1,000.00 
04/12/1999, 4570—Friends of Connie 

Mack (Contribution refund) ...... ¥1,000.00 
03/22/2000, 522—Tom Gallagher 

Campaign (Contribution) .......... 1,000.00 
04/25/2000, 523—Presidential Trust 

(Contribution) ........................... 10,000.00 

Federal—Political 
04/28/2000, AMEX—Republican Na-

tional State Elections Com-
mittee ....................................... 40,000.00 

06/27/2000, 4030—Tom Gallagher 
Campaign (Contribution refund) ¥500.00 

07/17/2000, Allocation—Republican 
National State Elections Com-
mittee ....................................... ¥875.00 

07/17/2000, Allocation—Republican 
National State Elections Com-
mittee ....................................... 875.00 

08/10/2000, 530—McCollum for US 
Senate (Contribution) ............... 500.00 

09/08/2000, 532—McCollum for US 
Senate (Contribution) ............... 1,000.00 

12/26/2000—Bush-Cheney 2000 Pres-
idential Transition Foundation 5,000.00 

Total Political (Contribution) .. 62,250.00 
2. Spouse, Charles E. Cobb, Jr.: 
FEDERAL—5081001—IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS 

08/24/2000, 0972—Mac Parking, Inc. 
(Valet Parking Service 8/24— 
Bush Event) .............................. $1,100.00 

08/28/2000, 4832—Bill’s Catering 
(Catering Services Bush Event) 31,406.00 

Total 5081001 in Kind Contribu-
tions .......................................... 32,506.00 

FEDERAL—5081001—POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION— 
CASH PAID 

04/02/1996—Republican Ntl Com-
mittee (1996 Team 100) .............. 55,000.00 

05/03/1996—Republican Party of 
Kentucky .................................. 500.00 

05/03/1996—Sutton for Congress .... 500.00 
05/06/1996—Helms Campaign Com-

mittee ....................................... 1,000.00 
05/14/1996—Senator Bob Dole for 

(Compliance Fund) ................... 1,000.00 
06/14/1996—Weld for Senate ........... 1,000.00 
07/01/1996—Republican National 

State Elections Committee ...... 3,100.00 
08/05/1996—David Funderburk (8/5 

reception) ................................. 250.00 
08/06/1996—People for Lightfoot, 

Inc. (reception 8/8/96) ................. 500.00 
08/27/1996—Jack Kemp for ............. 1,000.00 
09/19/1996—Ilena Ros-Lehtinen 

(Buffet 9/20/96) ........................... 200.00 
09/30/1996—Bill McCollum for Con-

gress .......................................... 1,000.00 
10/10/1996—Republican Party (Sen-

ator McConnell) (Item not re-
flected in FEC Receipts and Ex-
penditures) ................................ 500.00 

11/01/1996—Republican Fund ......... 1,000.00 
03/14/1997—Republican Ntl Com-

mittee (Team 100) ..................... 10,000.00 
03/14/1997—Republican Fund 

($1,250 of $2,500 SMC) ................. 1,250.00 
03/26/1997—Campaign for a New 

American Century .................... 1,250.00 
04/02/1997—Ilena Ros-Lethinen 

(Item not reflected in FEC Re-
ceipts and Expenditures) .......... 400.00 

06/11/1997—Clay Shaw, Campaign 
Fund (Contribution) ................. 500.00 

11/20/1997—Friends of Don Nickles 
of Senate ................................... 500.00 

01/05/1998—Bush-Quayle ’92 (92 
Compliance debt) ...................... 1,000.00 

12/29/1997—Bill McCollum for Con-
gress .......................................... 1,000.00 

04/14/1998, 3474—Republican Na-
tional State Elections Com-
mittee (98 Team 100 Contribu-
tion) .......................................... 10,000.00 

05/19/1998, 20071—Campaign for a 
New American Century (1998 
Contribution) ............................ 2,000.00 

05/19/1998, Re-election—Friends of 
Mark Foley (Re-Election Cam-
paign) ........................................ 1,000.00 

09/16/1998, 3716—Campbell for Sen-
ate Victory Fund (Campaign 
Contribution) ............................ 250.00 

10/13/1998, Donation—SNOWPAC 
(Snowpac Contribution) ............ 500.00 
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01/29/1999, 02699—Friends of Mark 

Foley (Re-Election Campaign) 500.00 
02/25/1999, 3999—Senator Bill Frist 

Re-Election Campaign (Dona-
tion to re-election campaign) ... 500.00 

03/11/1999, 4012—Gov. G.W. Bush 
President Expl. Comm. ($1,000 
of $2,000 SMC) ........................... 1,000.00 

03/18/1999, Donation—Hagel for 
Nebraska (Re-election cam-
paign) ........................................ 500.00 

04/16/1999, 4079—Republican Na-
tional State Elections Comm. 
(99 Team 100 Contribution) ....... 10,000.00 

05/21/1999, Re-election—Gordon 
Smith for U.S. Senate (Re-elec-
tion campaign) .......................... 1,000.00 

09/07/1999, 1999—Florida Victory 
Committee (1999 Contribution) 5,000.00 

12/20/1999, 4470—1999 State Victory 
Fund Committee ....................... 12,000.00 

12/30/1999, Alloc % of contribution 
JT FR ....................................... ¥8,960.00 

12/30/1999—New Jersey Republican 
State Committee ...................... 612.00 

12/30/1999—Republican Federal 
Committee of Pennsylvania ..... 951.00 

12/30/1999—California State Re-
publican Party .......................... 2,201.00 

12/30/1999—Illinois Republican 
Party ........................................ 899.00 

12/30/1999—New York Republican 
Federal Campaign Comm. ......... 1,342.00 

12/30/1999—Ohio State Republican 
Party ........................................ 859.00 

12/30/1999—Republican Party of 
Kentucky .................................. 325.00 

12/30/1999—Republican Party of 
Virginia .................................... 534.00 

12/30/1999—Washington State Re-
publican Party .......................... 456.00 

12/30/1999—Republican Party of 
Iowa .......................................... 286.00 

12/30/1999—Massachusetts Repub-
lican Party State Congressional 
Committee ................................ 495.00 

03/30/2000, 4628—Tom Gallagher for 
US Senate (Campaign Contribu-
tion) .......................................... 1,000.00 

04/25/2000, 4660—Presidential Trust 
(Contribution) ........................... 10,000.00 

04/28/2000, CPL Amex—Republican 
National State Elections Com-
mittee ....................................... 40,000.00 

06/09/2000, CPL052500—Abraham 
for Senate 2000 .......................... 500.00 

07/17/2000, Allocation—Republican 
National State Elections Com-
mittee ....................................... ¥875.00 

07/17/2000—Republican National 
State Elections Committee ...... 875.00 

07/27/2000, 4776—McCollum for US 
Senate (Contribution) ............... 2,000.00 

08/24/2000, 4831—Friends of Dick 
Lugar (Contribution) ................ 500.00 

09/12/2000, 4854—Tom Gallagher for 
US Senate (Campaign Contribu-
tion) .......................................... 500.00 

11/08/2000, 4942—Bush-Cheny Re-
count Fund (Contribution) 
(Item not reflected in FEC Re-
ceipts and Expenditures) .......... 5,000.00 

12/26/2000—Bush-Chency 2000 Pres-
idential Transition Foundation 5,000.00 

Total 508100—Political Con-
tribution—Cash paid ................. 191,200.00 

Total 508100—Political Con-
tribution—In kind and cash 
paid ........................................... 223,706.00 

COBB PARTNERS, LIMITED 
FEDERAL 

3/14/97—Republican Ntl. Com-
mittee (Team 100) ..................... 15,000.00 

04/14/1998 4901—Republican Na-
tional State Election Commit 
(98 Team 100 Contribution) ....... 15,000.00 

04/16/1999 5440—Republican Na-
tional State Election Commit 
(99 Team 100 Contribution) ....... 15,000.00 

01/08/2001 6334—Presidential Inau-
gural Committee (Presidential 
Inaugural) ................................. 20,000.00 

Total 7126000—Political Con-
tributions ................................. 65,000.00 

COBB PARTNERS, INC. 
FEDERAL 

5/16/1996—Republican National 
(Team 100–1996) ......................... 25,000.00 
3. Children and Spouses: Christian McCourt 

Cobb, none; Kolleen Pasternarck Cobb, none; 
Tobin Templeton Cobb, none; and Luisa 
Salazar Cobb, none. 

4. Parents (deceased). 
5. Grandparents (deceased). 
6. Brothers and Spouses: Peter Edmond 

McCourt, $1,400; Suzanne M. McCourt, none. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: John D. Veatch, 

none; and Patricia Cobb Veatch, none. 
*Mercer Reynolds, of Ohio, to be Ambas-

sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to Switzerland, 
and to serve concurrently and without addi-
tional compensation as Ambassador Extraor-
dinary and Plenipotentiary of the United 
States of America to the Principality of 
Liechtenstein. 

Nominee: Mercer Reynolds. 
Post: Ambassador to Switzerland. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions; date, donee, and amount: 
1. Self: 

8/99—Bush Exploratory Com-
mittee ....................................... 1,000.00 

12/22/99—1999 State Victory Fund 25,000.00 
7/11/00—RNC Pres Trust ............... 15,000.00 
7/11/00—RNSEC Vic 2000 ............... 155,000.00 
11/13/00—Bush-Cheny Recount 

Fund ......................................... 5,000.00 
5/30/97—Campaign America .......... 250.00 
12/1/00—Bush/Cheney Presidential 

Transition ................................. 10,000.00 
1/6/98—Chabot for Congress .......... 500.00 
6/1/98 ............................................. 250.00 
8/28/98 ........................................... 500.00 
10/14/98 .......................................... 250.00 
9/27/99 ........................................... 1,000.00 
6/29/00 ........................................... 1,000.00 
6/30/99—DeWine for U.S. Senate ... 1,500.00 
2/23/00—Friends of Giuliani .......... 500.00 
7/26/00—Lazio 2000 ......................... 500.00 
8/30/99—McConnell for Senate ...... 500.00 
2/10/00—Portman for Congress ...... 750.00 
5/24/00 ........................................... 250.00 
12/9/97 ........................................... 750.00 
1/13/97—Republican Finance Com-

mittee ....................................... 2,000.00 
6/14/00—Voinovich for Senate ....... 1,000.00 
3/14/97 ........................................... 1,000.00 

2. Spouse: 
5/15/99—Bush ................................. 1,000.00 
12/22/99—1999 State Victory Fund 25,000.00 
2/10/00—Portman for Congress ...... 750.00 
5/24/00 ........................................... 250.00 
12/9/97 ........................................... 750.00 
7/12/00—RNC Pres Trust ............... 20,000.00 
6/14//00—Voinovich for Senate ...... 1,000.00 
7/14/97 ........................................... 1,000.00 

3. Children and Spouses: 
KATHRINE R. MCMILLAN 

4/13/99—Bush Exploratory Com-
mittee ....................................... 1,000.00 

12/20/99—1999 State Victory Fund 10,000.00 
6/28/00—Georgia Victory 2000 ........ 10,000.00 
6/28/00—RNC Pres. Trust .............. 5,000.00 

R. ANDREW MCMILLAN (None) 
JAMES MERCER REYNOLDS 

4/13/99—Bush Exploratory Com-
mittee ....................................... 1,000.00 

12/20/99—1999 State Victory Fund 10,000.00 
6/28/00—RNC Pres. Trust .............. 15,000.00 

TIMOTHY LINCOLN REYNOLDS 
4/13/99—Bush Exploratory Com-

mittee ....................................... 1,000.00 
12/20/99—1999 State Victory Fund 10,000.00 
6/28/00—RNC Pres. Trust .............. 15,000.00 

JAMES DAVISON REYNOLDS 
4/13/99—Bush Exploratory Com-

mittee ....................................... 1,000.00 
12/20/99—1999 State Victory Fund 10,000.00 
6/28/00—RNC Pres. Trust .............. 15,000.00 

GABRIELLE M. REYNOLDS 
4/13/99—Bush Exploratory Com-

mittee ....................................... 1,000.00 
12/20/99—1999 State Victory Fund 10,000.00 

4. Parents: 
ANNA M. REYNOLDS 

7/99—Bush Exploratory Com-
mittee ....................................... 1,000.00 
5. Grandparents (deceased). 
6. Brothers and Spouses: 

CHARLES E. REYNOLDS 
4/20/99—Bush Exploratory Com-

mittee ....................................... 1,000.00 
8/22/00—Ohio Victory .................... 5,000.00 
8/22/00—RNC Pres. Trust .............. 15,000.00 

LESLIE REYNOLDS 
4/20/99—Bush Exploratory Committee 1,000.00 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Anna R. Hunter, 
none; and Rick Hunter, none. 

*Russell F. Freeman, of North Dakota, to 
be Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to Belize. 

Nominee: Russell F. Freeman. 
Post: Ambassador to Belize. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, date, donee, and amount: 
1. Self: 

3/15/99—Bush Exploratory Committee $1,000 
10/4/99—Dorso for Congress Campaign 500 
11/16/99—Bush for President GELAC .. 1,000 
5/24/00—Sand for Senate ..................... 250 
8/7/00—RNC Presidential Trust .......... 1,000 
11/1/00—Sand for Senate ..................... 200 

2. Spouse, Sarah (Susan) Freeman 
3/15/99—Bush Exploratory Committee 1,000 

3. Children and spouses: RUSSELL G. FREE-
MAN (son) 
3/15/99—Bush Exploratory Committee 1,000 

ANGIE FREEMAN (daughter-in-law 
3/15/99—Bush Exploratory Committee 1,000 

SARAH F. LEBENS (daughter) 
3/15/99—Bush Exploratory Committee 1,000 

MICHAEL LEBENS (son-in-law) 
3/15/99—Bush Exploratory Committee 1,000 

4. Parents, Louise Freeman (deceased) 
(mother): 
9/30/98—Nalewaja for US Senate ......... 100 
3/13/99—Bush Exploratory Committee 1,000 

5. Grandparents (deceased). 
6. Brothers and spouses, Bradford M. Free-

man: 
6/5/97—Matt Fong for Senate .............. 1,000 
6/23/97—Friends of Dylan Glenn US 

Congress ......................................... 500 
1997—CA Republican Party ................ 5,000 
1997—CA Republican Party ................ 1,000 
1997—Friends of Dylan Glenn US Con-

gress ................................................ 500 
1997—Friends of Dylan Glenn US Con-

gress ................................................ 500 
1997—Republican Party of LA County 3,000 
1998—Kit Bond for Senate .................. 1,000 
1998—Republican National Com-

mittee ............................................. 1,000 
1998—GOP House—Senate Dinner ...... 15,000 
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1998—RNC Team 100 ........................... 25,000 
1998—Abraham Senate 2000 ................ 1,000 
3/8/99—George W. Bush for President 1,000 
1999—Republican National Com-

mittee ............................................. 25,000 
7/8/99—Jon Kyl for Senate .................. 1,000 
1999—Dorso for Congress .................... 1,000 
1999—CRP/Victory 2000 ...................... 5,000 
1999—CRP/Victory 2000 ...................... 20,000 
1999—Bush Legal & Compliance Fund 1,000 
1999—1999 State Victory Fund Com-

mittee ............................................. 5,000 
1999—1999 State Victory Fund Com-

mittee ............................................. 15,000 
12/99—NJ Republican State Com-

mittee ............................................. 848 
12/99—NJ Republican State Com-

mittee ............................................. 282 
12/99—Republican Federal Com. of PA 1,317 
12/99—Republican Federal Com. of PA 439 
12/99—IL Republican Party ................ 415 
12/99—MI Republican State Party ...... 1,371 
12/99—NY Republican Fed. Campaign 

Com. ............................................... 1,859 
12/99—NY Republican Fed. Campaign 

Com. ............................................... 619 
12/99—Ohio State Republican Party ... 1,191 
12/99—Ohio State Republican Party ... 397 
12/99—Republican Party of Kentucky 451 
12/99—Republican Party of Virginia, 

Inc. .................................................. 740 
12/99—Republican Party of Virginia, 

Inc. .................................................. 246 
12/99—Washington State Republican 

Party .............................................. 631 
12/99—Washington State Republican 

Party .............................................. 210 
12/99—Republican Party of Iowa ........ 397 
12/99—Massachusetts Republican 

State Congressional Committee ..... 685 
12/99—Massachusetts Republican 

State Congressional Committee ..... 228 
2/11/00—Friends of Dylan Glen 2000 .... 1,000 
2/25/00—RNC Victory 2000 Federal 

Acct. ............................................... 10,000 
2/25/00—CRP Victory 2000 Federal 

Acct. ............................................... 5,000 
5/11/00—RNC—CA Account ................. 25,000 
6/26/00—Abraham Senate 2000 ............. 1,000 
7/12/00—Republican National State 

Election Com. ................................. 2,000 
7/12/00—Republican National State 

Election Com. ................................. 1,750 
2000—Bush-Cheney Recount Fund ...... 5,000 
12/6/00—Bush-Cheney Transition Fund 5,000 

7. Sisters and spouses; none. 
*Michael E. Guest, of South Carolina, A 

Career Member of the Senior Foreign Serv-
ice, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to Romania. 

Nominee: Michael E. Guest. 
Post: Romania. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: none. 
2. Spouse: not applicable. 
3. Children and Spouses: not applicable. 
4. Parents: Rupert E. Guest, none; and 

Jean L. Guest, none. 
5. Grandparents (deceased). 
6. Brothers and Spouses: not applicable. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Julie Parker Guest, 

none; and Michele Jean Guest, unknown. 
*Stuart A. Bernstein, of the District of Co-

lumbia, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and 
Plenipotentiary of the United States of 
America to Denmark. 

Nominee: Stuart Alan Bernstein. 
Post: Ambassador to Denmark. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 

have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: 

3/4/97, Freedom & Free Enterprise 
PAC ........................................... $1,000.00 

4/16/97, Republican Leadership 
Council (FKA) Committee for 
Responsible Government .......... $500.00 

5/13/97, Republican National Com-
mittee ....................................... $11,000.00 

6/27/97, Citizen for Arlen Specter .. $250.00 
7/1/97, Friends of Connie Morella 

for Congress Committee ........... $250.00 
9/22/97, Regula for Congress Com-

mittee ....................................... $500.00 
10/22/97, Citizens for Arlen Specter $250.00 
10/22/97, Friends of Connie Morella 

for Congress Committee ........... $250.00 
10/28/97, Campaign America Inc. ... $1,000.00 
11/19/97, George Bush Presidential 

Library ..................................... $500.00 
12/22/97, Hatch Election Com-

mittee (Primary election con-
tribution) .................................. $500.00 

3/3/98, Missouri Republican State 
Committee—Federal Com-
mittee ....................................... $250.00 

3/19/98, Team Sununu ................... $200.00 
5/22/98, Republican National Com-

mittee (Republican Eagles) ...... $5,000.00 
5/26/98, D.C. Republican Com-

mittee Federal Campaign Com-
mittee ....................................... $200.00 

6/15/98, Regula for Congress Com-
mittee ....................................... $500.00 

6/18/98, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $10,000.00 

7/30/98, Republican National Com-
mittee (Republican Eagles) ...... $10,000.00 

8/20/98, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $11,610.00 

10/28/98, Citizens for Arlen Specter $200.00 
10/28/98, The Coverdell Good Gov-

ernment Committee ................. $200.00 
10/28/98, Ensign for Senate ............ $200.00 
10/28/98, Sam Brownback for U.S. 

Senate ....................................... $200.00 
10/28/98, Voinovich for Senate 

Committee ................................ $200.00 
10/28/98, Senate Victory ‘98 ........... $1,000.00 
2/25/99, Hatch Election Committee 

(Primary election contribution) $1,000.00 
3/23/99, Campbell Victory Fund .... $1,000.00 
4/15/99, Friends of George Allen 

(Primary election contribution) $1,000.00 
4/26/99, American Renewal PAC .... $1,000.00 
4/26/99, Republican National Com-

mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $25,000.00 

4/28/99, Hatch Election Committee 
(refund) ..................................... ¥$500.00 

9/8/99, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $10,000.00 

9/28/99, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $15,000.00 

9/28/99, Frist 2000 .......................... $1,000.00 
10/11/99, D.C. Republican Com-

mittee Federal Campaign Com-
mittee ....................................... $250.00 

10/20/99, Snowe for Senate ............ $1,000.00 
10/29/99, D.C. Republican Com-

mittee Federal Campaign Com-
mittee ....................................... $750.00 

11/18/99, Fund for a Responsible 
Future ....................................... $1,000.00 

12/6/99, Friends of Giuliani Ex-
ploratory Committee ................ $500.00 

1/6/00, Friends of Scott McInnis 
Inc. ............................................ $500.00 

1/21/00, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $10,000.00 

1/21/00, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $15,000.00 

3/3/00, Yob 2000 .............................. $500.00 
3/15/00, Roth Senate Committee ... $500.00 
3/16/00, Bush for President Inc. ..... $1,000.00 
3/16/00, Friends of Connie Morella $250.00 
4/10/00, Friends of George Allen 

(Primary election contribution) $500.00 
4/28/00, Republican National Com-

mittee ....................................... $7,500.00 
4/28/00, Republican National Com-

mittee ....................................... $2,500.00 
4/28/00, Republican National Com-

mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $2,500.00 

5/16/00, Bush-Cheny 2000 Compli-
ance Committee Inc. ................. $1,000.00 

5/17/00, Gordon Smith for Senate 
2002 ............................................ $214.00 

5/17/00, Gordon Smith for Senate 
2002 ............................................ $729.23 

5/18/00, Gordon Smith for Senate 
2002 ............................................ $1,000.00 

6/2/00, Cantor for Congress ........... $250.00 
6/9/00, Lazio 2000 ........................... $1,000.00 
6/15/00, Friends of George Allen 

(refund)¥ .................................. $500.00 
6/15/00, Friends of George Allen 

(General election contribution $500.00 
7/6/00, Republican National Com-

mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $7,500.00 

7/6/00, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $7,500.00 

7/6/00, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $5,000.00 

7/6/00, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $5,000.00 

7/17/00, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $1,800.00 

7/17/00, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $1,800.00 

7/25/00, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $1,000.00 

7/25/00, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $1,000.00 

9/15/00, Republican National Com-
mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $10,000.00 

9/30/00, Republican National Com-
mittee ....................................... $5,000.00 

10/5/00, Republican National Com-
mittee (refund) ......................... ¥$5,000.00 

11/28/00, Bush Cheney Recount 
Fund ......................................... $5,000.00 

11/28/00, Bush Cheney Transition .. $5,000.00 
1/29/01, Republican National Com-

mittee National State Election 
Committee ................................ $8,960.00 
2. Spouse—Wilma Bernstein: 

3/10/99, Bush for President Inc. ..... $1,000.00 
11/3/99, Friends of George Allen .... $500.00 
12/22/99, 1999 State Victory Fund 

Committee ................................ $10,000.00 
12/22/99, New Jersey Republican 

State Committee ...................... $241.00 
12/22/99, Republican Federal Com-

mittee of Pennsylvania ............ $374.00 
12/22/99, Illinois Republican Party $353.00 
12/22/99, Michigan Republican 

State Committee ...................... $292.00 
12/22/99, New York Republican 

Federal Campaign Committee .. $528.00 
12/22/99, Ohio State Republican 

Party ........................................ $338.00 
12/22/99, Republican Party of Vir-

ginia ......................................... $210.00 
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4/28/00, Republican National Com-

mittee ....................................... $7,500.00 
4/28/00, Republican National Com-

mittee ....................................... $2,500.00 
4/28/00, Republican National Com-

mittee National State Elec-
tions Committee ....................... $2,500.00 

5/16/00, Bush-Cheney 2000 Compli-
ance Committee Inc. (GELAC) $1,000.00 

9/30/00, Republican National Com-
mittee ....................................... $5,000.00 

10/5/00, Republican National Com-
mittee (refund) ......................... ¥$5,000.00 
3. Children and Spouses—Adam K. Bern-

stein: 
9/24/97, Friends of Evan Bayh ....... $250.00 
3/2/98, Tom Davis for Congress ..... $100.00 
3/24/99, Republican National Com-

mittee ....................................... $50.00 
4/19/99, Governor George W. Bush 

Exploratory Committee ............ $1,000.00 
5/10/99, Gore 2000 Inc. .................... $1,000.00 
11/30/99, Bill Bradley for President 

Inc. ............................................ $500.00 
8/18/00, Gore/Lieberman General 

Election Legal and Accounting 
Compliance Fund ...................... $500.00 

10/5/00, Friends of Connie Morella $200.00 
Tracy Margel Bernstein (spouse): $1,000.00, 

11/26/99, Bush for President Inc.; 
Alison Bernstein Shulman: none; 
John Shulman (spouse): none; 
Boruch Chaim Bernstein: none; 
Ronit Bernstein (spouse): none. 
4. Parents—Evelyn Bishoff (mother): none; 
Fred Bishoff (step-father): none; 
Leo Bernstein (father): none; 
Beverly Bernstein (step-mother): none. 
5. Grandparents—Benjamin Bernstein (de-

ceased): none; 
Celia Bernstein (deceased): none; 
Morris Bernstein (deceased): none; 
Anne Bernstein (deceased): none. 
6. Brother—Richard Bernstein: $1,000.00, 11/ 

9/99, Bush for President, Inc. 
7. Sisters and Spouses—Mauree Jane 

Perry: 

$1,000.00, 2/14/97, Emily’s List 
$1,000.00, 3/1/99, Feinstein 2000 
$1,000.00, 9/15/99, Bill Bradley for President 

Inc. 
$1,000.00, 3/31/00, Pelosi for Congress 
$2,000.00, 3/31/00, PAC to the Future 

Mark Perry: 

$500.00, 7/15/99, Friends of Slade Gorton 
$1,000.00, 9/15/99, Bill Bradley for President, 

Inc. 
$1,000.00, 12/15/99, Bush for President Inc. 
$1,000.00, 3/7/00, McCain 2000 Inc. 
$1,000.00, 3/31/00, Nancy Pelosi for Congress 

*Charles A. Heimbold, Jr., of Connecticut, 
to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to Sweden. 

Nominee: Charles Andreas Heimbold, Jr. 
Post: Ambassador to Sweden. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: 

New York Republican County Committee, 
$5,000, 02/97, Roy Goodman 

Frist 2000, $1,000, 05/97, William Frist 
Friends of John Hostettler, $500, 06/97, John 

Hostettler 
Bristol-Myers Squibb—Political Action Com-

mittee, $5,000, 1997, to non-candidate 
committees and does not count against 
1998 limits 

National Republican Congressional Com-
mittee, $25,000, 10/97 

Franks for Congress (Primary & General 
Election), $2,000, 01/98, Bob Franks 

McCain for Senate ’98 Committee (Primary 
& General Election), $2,000, 02/98, John 
McCain 

Heather Wilson for Congress, $1,000, 05/98, 
Heather Wilson 

Bliley for Congress, $1,000, 08/98, Tom Bliley 
John D. Dingell for Congress, $1,000, 08/98, 

John D. Dingell 
John Hostettler Committee, $1,000, 08/98, 

John Hostettler 
Nancy Johnson for Congress, $1,000, 08/98, 

Nancy Johnson 
Bennett ’98 Committee, $1,000, 08/98, Robert 

Bennett 
Friends of Senator D’Amato, $1,000, 08/98, Al 

D’Amato 
Friend of Chris Dodd 1998, $1,000, 09/98, Chris-

topher Dodd 
Faircloth for Senate, $1,000, 09/98, Lauch 

Faircloth 
Mikulski for Senate, $1,000, 09/98, Barbara 

Mikulski 
Newt Gingrich Campaign, $1,000, 09/98, Newt 

Gingrich 
Christopher Shays for Congress, $1,000, 09/98, 

Christopher Shays 
Briston-Myers Squbb—Political Action Com-

mittee, $5,000, 1998 
National Republican Senatorial Campaign 

Committee, $25,000, 10/98 
Republican National Committee (State Elec-

tion Committee), $50,000, 10/98 
Zimmer 2000 (Congressman-Primary Elec-

tion), $1,000, 02/99, Dick Zimmer 
Torricelli for U.S. Senate, $1,000, 02/99, Rob-

ert Torricelli 
Elizabeth Dole Exploratory Comm., $1,000, 02/ 

99, Elizabeth Dole 
George W. Bush Exploratory Comm., $1,000, 

03/99, George W. Bush 
Franks for Congress (Re-election campaign), 

$500, 04/99, Bob Franks 
Bill Thomas Campaign Committee (Primary 

and General Election), $2,000, 04/99, Bill 
Thomas 

Re-elect Nancy Johnson for Congress, $500, 
04/99, Nancy Johnson 

Whitman for U.S. Senate (Primary—Re-
fund—$650), $1,000, 06/99, Christine Todd 
Whitman 

Whitman for U.S. Senate (Full refund— 
$1,000), $1,000, 06/99, Christine Todd Whit-
man 

Friends of George Allen, $1,000, 06/99, George 
Allen 

Bill Bradley for President, $1,000, 06/99, Bill 
Bradley 

Tom DeLay Congressional Comm., (Primary 
and General Election), $2,000, 07/99, Tom 
DeLay 

Hatch for President (Exploratory Com-
mittee), $1,000, 11/99, Orin Hatch 

Friends of Giuliani, $1,000, 11/99, Rudolph 
Giuliani 

Franks for Congress, $500, 11/99, Bob Franks 
Bristol-Myers Squibb—Political Action Com-

mittee, $5,000, 1999, to non-candidate 
committees and does not count against 
1998 limits 

1999 State Victory Committee (Texas), 
$20,000, 12/99 

New York Republican Committee, $5,000, 01/ 
00, Roy Goodman 

Bristol-Myers Squibb—Political Action Com-
mittee, $5,000, 2000 

Guiliani Victory Committee, $25,000, 03/00 
National Republican Senatorial Committee, 

$25,000, 03/00 
National Republican Senatorial Committee, 

$75,000, 09/00 
National Republican Congressional Cam-

paign $50,000, 10/00 
Arkansas 2000 (Republican National Com-

mittee—State Election Committee), 
$50,000, 10/00 

2. Spouse—Monika Heimbold: 

Pete Wilson for President, $1,000, 08/98, Pete 
Wilson 

Elizabeth Dole Exploratory Committee, 
$1,000, 03/99, Elizabeth Dole 

George W. Bush Exploratory Comm., $1,000, 
03/99, George W. Bush 

Whitman for U.S. Senate, $1,000, 06/99, Chris-
tine Todd Whitman 

(Primary—Refund $650), Whitman for U.S. 
Senate (General Election—Refund $1,000), 
$1,000, 06/99, Christine Todd Whitman 

Black America, $1,000, 09/00 
Lazio for Senate, $1,000, 09/00, Rick Lazio 

3. Children and Spouse—Joanna Welliver: 

Elizabeth Dole Exploratory Committee, 
$1,000, 03/99, Elizabeth Dole 

George W. Bush Exploratory Comm., $1,000, 
03/99, George W. Bush 

Eric Heimbold: 

Elizabeth Dole Exploratory Committee, 
$1,000, 03/99, Elizabeth Dole 

George W. Bush Exploratory Comm., $1,000, 
03/99, George W. Bush 

Lazio for Senate, $1,000, 09/00, Rick Lazio 
Leif Heimbold: 

Elizabeth Dole Exploratory Committee, 
$1,000, 03/99, Elizabeth Dole 

George W. Bush Exploratory Comm., $1,000, 
03/99, George W. Bush 

Charlotte Heimbold (daughter-in-law): 

Elizabeth Dole Exploratory Committee, 
$1,000, 03/99, Elizabeth Dole 

George W. Bush Exploratory Comm., $1,000, 
03/99, George W. Bush 

Peter Heimbold: 

Lazio for Senate, $1,000, 09/00, Rick Lazio 
Franks for Congress, $1,000, 10/00, Bob Franks 

4. Parents—Charles Heimbold, deceased; 
Mary Heimbold: none. 

5. Grandparents—Charles and Katherine 
Heimbold, deceased; Peter and Therese 
Corrigan, deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses—Arthur Heimbold, 
none. 

Margaret Heimbold (sister-in-law): 

D.C. Republican Committee, $125, 04/97 
D.C. Republican Committee, $105, 08/97 
David Catania for City Council, $125, 07/98 
D.C. Republican Committee, $250, 10/98 
Republican National Committee, $100, 03/99 
League of Republican Women—D.C., $25, 03/99 
League of Republican Women, D.C., $50, 03/99 
D.C. Republican Committee, $1,000, 04/99 
League of Republican Women—D.C., $30, 05/99 
D.C. Republican Committee, $200, 06/99 
D.C. Republican Committee, $50, 07/99 
League of Republican Women—D.C., $200, 03/ 

00 
Republican National Committee, $100, 03/00 
League of Republican Women—D.C., $7.50, 03/ 

00 
D.C. Republican Committee, $100, 03/00 
D.C. Advisory Council, $1,500, 06/00 
Bush Delegate Committee, $100, 06/00 
Tribute to Laura Bush, $150, 07/00 
Mrs. Ann F. Heuer (D.C. Delegation), $140, 07/ 

00 
Mrs. Ann F. Heuer (Laura Bush Luncheon), 

$150, 08/00 

Peter and Nancy Heimbold: Lazio for Sen-
ate, $25.00, 09/00, Rick Lazio. 

Richard and Ursala Heimbold, none. 
John and Jennifer Heimbold, none. 
David and Ellen Heimbold, none. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: none. 

*Jim Nicholson, of Colorado, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the Holy 
See. 

Nominee: Robert James Nicholson. 
Post: US Ambassador to the Holy See. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
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have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best my knowledge, the infor-
mation contained in this report is complete 
and accurate. 

Conributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: 

$15,025, 1997, RNC 
$15,605, 1998, RNC 
$15,000, 1999, RNC 

2. Spouse—Suzanne Marie Nicholson: 

$100, 1997, RNC 
$345, 1998, RNC 
$200, 1998, Ron Schmidt for U.S. Senate 

(South Dakota) 
$275, 1999, Susan B. Anthony List 
$515, 1999, RNC 
$280, 2000, RNC 
$1,225, 2000, Susan B. Anthony List 
$100, 2000, Virginia State Republican Party 
$140, 2001, RNC 

3. Children and Spouses—Robert James 
Nicholson, Jr., none; Nicholas George Nich-
olson, none; Katherine Marie Nicholson, 
none. 

4. Parents—Donald J. Nicholson, deceased; 
Helen Nicholson, deceased. 

5. Grandparents—Mr. and Mrs. John Dunn, 
deceased; Mr. and Mrs. William Nicholson, 
deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses—John and Sophie 
Nicholson: 

$110, 1997, RNC 
$85, 1998, RNC 
$200, 1998, DC Republican Federal Campaign 

Committee 
$905, 1999, RNC 
$50, 1999, Alan Keyes Committee 
$500, 1999, Friends of George Allen 
$291, 2000, RNC 
$100, 2000, Ferguson for Congress 
$500 Est., 2000, Friends of George Allen (cost 

to host fundraiser) 
$500 Est., 2000, Governor Jim Gilmore (cost 

to host fundraiser) 
$100, 2001, RNC 

Patrick J. Nicholson: 

$150, 1998, RNC 
$250, 1999, RNC 
$100, 2000, RNC 

Timothy R. Nicholson: 
$25, 2000, RNC. 

7. Sisters and Spouses—Donna J. Staver: 

$50, 1998, RNC 
$50, 1999, RNC 

Mary J. and Gary Ohm: 

$50, 1998, RNC 
$50, 2000, RNC 

Margaret A. Nicholson, None. 

*Thomas J. Miller, of Virginia, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to Greece. 

Nominee: Thomas J. Miller. 
Post: Ambassador to Greece. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse—Bonnie Stern Miller, none. 
3. Children and Spouses—Julie Michelle 

Miller (single), none; Eric Robert Miller (sin-
gle), none. 

4. Parents—Louis R. Miller, Jr. (deceased), 
none; Barbara S. Mason, none. 

5. Grandparents—M/M Sam Shure (de-
ceased), none; M/M Louis R. Miller (de-
ceased), none. 

6. Brothers and Spouses—Louis R. Miller 
(Sherry): 

$1,000.00, 8/96, Pete Wilson (President) 
$400.00, 4/97, Matt Fong (U.S. Senate) 
$1,000.00, 1998, Janice Hahn (Congress) 
$2,000.00, 12/00, Nate Holden (U.S. Congress) 

M/M Richard M. Miller (Kathan), none. 
Bruce D. Miller (single), none. 
7. Sisters and Spouses; none. 

*Larry C. Napper, of Texas, a Career Mem-
ber of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of 
Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Kazakhstan. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Nominee: Larry C. Napper. 
Post: Republic of Kazakhstan. 
Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self: Larry C. Napper, None. 
2. Spouse: Mary B. Napper, None. 
3. Children and Spouses: John David Nap-

per, None. Robert Eugene Napper, None. 
4. Parents: Paul Eugene Napper, None. 

Annie Ruth Napper, None. 
5. Grandparents: I.P. and Martha Cooner, 

None (Deceased). Charles and Nellie Kindell, 
None (Deceased). 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Gary and Terri 
Napper, None. Billy Joe Napper, None. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: None. 

*Thomas C. Hubbard, of Tennessee, A Ca-
reer Member of the Senior Foreign Service, 
Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the Republic 
of Korea. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Nominee: Thomas C. Hubbard. 
Post: Korea. 
Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Lindley Taylor 

Hubbard, None. Carrie Swain Hubbard, None. 
4. Parents: Thomas N. Hubbard, Jr. (De-

ceased). Rebecca Taylor Hubbard (Deceased). 
5. Grandparents: Thomas N. Hubbard (De-

ceased). Lillian Hubbard (Deceased). 
6. Brothers and Spouses: Cato Taylor (De-

ceased). Lolabelle Taylor (Deceased). 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Edward Dow Hub-

bard (Brother), None. Piera Thomason (Sis-
ter), None. 

*Marie T. Huhtala, of California, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to Malaysia. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Nominee: Marie T. Huhtala. 
Post: Ambassador to Malaysia. 
Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
Self: $100.00, 1/20/2000, McCain for Pres. 
Spouse: Eino A. Huhtala, Jr., None. 
Children and Spouses: Karen and Sam 

Rulli, Jorma D. Huhtala, None. 

Parents: Joe & Rosemary Mackey, None. 
Grandparents: Austin & Bernice 

Williamson (deceased), Lois and Fred 
Wilkining (deceased), None. 

Brothers and Spouses: Joe & Susan Mac-
key, Michael & Fiorenza Mackey, None. 

Sisters and Spouses: Maureen & Tom 
White, None. 

*Franklin L. Lavin, of Ohio, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the Republic 
of Singapore. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Nominee: Franklin L. Lavin. 
Post: Ambassador to the Republic of 

Singapore. 
Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self: 250.00 October 27, 2000 Republican 

National Committee; 500.00 August 19, 2000 
Lazio 2000 Inc.; 1,000 June 17, 1999 Bush for 
President Committee; 1,000 November 2000 
the Bush/Cheney Recount Committee. 

2. Spouse: 250.00 October 27, 2000 Repub-
lican National Committee; 1,000 June 17, 1999 
Bush for President Committee; 500.00 June 
23, 2000 Hal Rogers for Congress Committee. 

3. Children and spouses: Abigail, Nathaniel, 
and Elizabeth Lavin (none married), None. 

4. Parents: Carl and Audrey Lavin: con-
tributions of less than $100 to Ralph Regula 
for Congress and Tom Sawyer for Congress in 
both 2000 and 1998. Contribution of less than 
$100 to George Voinovich, exact date uncer-
tain. Not in FEC records. 

5. Grandparents: Leo B. and Dorothy Lavin 
(both deceased), None. Manuel and Blanche 
Perlman (both deceased), None. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Carl Lavin (jun-
ior) and Lauren Shay Lavin, None. Douglas 
Lavin and Lisa Greenwald, None. 

7. Sister and Spouses: Maud K. Lavin: 
none. Locke Bowman (spouse): contributed 
to Congressional campaign of Jan Shakowski 
in 1998. Less than $100. Not in FEC records. 

*John Thomas Schieffer, of Texas, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to Australia. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
Nominee: John Thomas Schieffer. 
Post: Ambassador to Australia. 
1. Self: John Thomas Schieffer: 500.00, 6/5/ 

97, Martin Frost Campaign Committee; 
500.00, 8/6/97, Martin Frost Campaign Com-
mittee; 1,000.00, 10/10/97, Martin Frost Cam-
paign Committee; 1,000.00, 4/20/98, John 
Breaux Committee; 500.00, 9/2/98, Max Sandlin 
for Congress; 1,000.00, 3/31/99, Bush for Presi-
dent Inc.; 1,000.00, 6/20/99, Martin Frost Cam-
paign Committee; 1,000.00, 8/2/00, Martin 
Frost Campaign Committee. 

2. Spouse: Susanne S. Schieffer: 1,000.00, 3/ 
31/99, Bush for President Inc. 

3. Children and Spouses: Son—Paul Robert 
Schieffer, None. 

4. Parents: Mother—Gladys Payne 
Schieffer, Deceased. Father—John E. 
Schieffer, Deceased. 

5. Grandparents: Maternal Grandparents: 
Florence Payne, Deceased. Worth Payne, De-
ceased. Paternal Grandparents: Janette 
Schieffer, Deceased. Emmitt Schieffer, De-
ceased. 
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6. Brothers and Spouses: Brother—Bob L. 

Schieffer, None. Sister-In-Law—Patricia P. 
Schieffer, None. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Sister—Sharon 
Mayes, None. Brother-in-Law—Roger Mayes, 
None. 

*Roger Francisco Noriega, of Kansas, to be 
Permanent Representative of the United 
States of America to the Organization of 
American States, with the rank of Ambas-
sador. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Nominee: Roger Francisco Noriega. 
Post: U.S. Permanent Representative to 

the Organization of American States. 
Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self: $250, 10/10/95, Bob Dole for Pres. 
2. Spouse: N/A. 
3. Children and Spouses: N/A. 
4. Parents: Richard Noriega, None. Lucille 

Noriega, None. 
5. Grandparents: All Deceased, None. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: James P. Noriega 

(Deceased); Carlos R. Noriega (Deceased). 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Rita and Michael 

Prahm, None. Rosalie and Douglas Jackson, 
None. Emilie Palmer (Divorced), None. 

*Nomination was reported with recommendation 
that it be confirmed subject to the nominee’s com-
mitment to respond to requests to appear and tes-
tify before any duly constituted committee of the 
Senate. 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Mr. REID (for himself and Mr. EN-
SIGN): 

S. 1257. A bill to require the Secretary of 
the Interior to conduct a theme study to 
identify sites and resources to commemorate 
and interpret the Cold War; to the Com-
mittee on Energy and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. DORGAN (for himself, Mr. 
DEWINE, Mr. CONRAD, and Ms. LAN-
DRIEU): 

S. 1258. A bill to improve academic and so-
cial outcomes for teenage youth; to the Com-
mittee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. BROWNBACK (for himself, Mr. 
GRAHAM, and Mr. HELMS): 

S. 1259. A bill to amend the Immigration 
and Nationality Act with respect to the ad-
mission of nonimmigrant nurses; to the 
Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. ROCKEFELLER: 
S. 1260. A bill to provide funds for the plan-

ning of a special census of Americans resid-
ing abroad; to the Committee on Govern-
mental Affairs. 

By Mr. ROCKEFELLER: 
S. 1261. A bill to amend the Uniformed and 

Overseas Citizens Absentee Voting Act to in-
crease the ability of absent uniformed serv-
ices voters and overseas voters to participate 
in elections for Federal office, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Rules and Ad-
ministration. 

By Mr. ROCKEFELLER (for himself, 
Mr. ROBERTS, and Mr. KENNEDY): 

S. 1262. A bill to make improvements in 
mathematics and science education, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Health, 
Education, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. SMITH of New Hampshire (for 
himself and Mr. ALLARD): 

S. 1263. A bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to establish a voluntary 
Medicare Prescription Drug Plan under 
which eligible medicare beneficiaries may 
elect to receive coverage under the Rx Op-
tion for outpatient prescription drugs and a 
combined deductible; to the Committee on 
Finance. 

By Ms. COLLINS (for herself and Ms. 
SNOWE): 

S. 1264. A bill to require the conveyance of 
a petroleum terminal serving former Loring 
Air Force Base and Bangor Air National 
Guard Base, Maine; to the Committee on 
Armed Services. 

By Mr. DURBIN (for himself, Mr. KEN-
NEDY, Mr. REID, Mr. DODD, Mr. 
WELLSTONE, Mr. CORZINE, and Mr. 
FEINGOLD): 

S. 1265. A bill to amend the Immigration 
and Nationality Act to require the Attorney 
General to cancel the removal and adjust the 
status of certain aliens who were brought to 
the United States as children; to the Com-
mittee on the Judiciary. 

By Mrs. CLINTON (for herself, Mr. 
SCHUMER, Mr. CORZINE, Mr. 
TORRICELLI, and Mr. LEVIN): 

S. 1266. A bill to amend title XXI of the So-
cial Security Act to expand the provision of 
child health assistance to children with fam-
ily income up to 300 percent of poverty; to 
the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. CRAPO (for himself, Mr. LUGAR, 
Mr. ROBERTS, and Mr. HUTCHINSON): 

S. 1267. A bill to extend and improve con-
servation programs administered by the Sec-
retary of Agriculture; to the Committee on 
Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry. 

By Mr. SMITH of New Hampshire: 
S. 1268. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-

enue Code of 1986 to allow a deduction for 
real property taxes whether or not the tax-
payer itemizes other deductions; to the Com-
mittee on Finance. 

f 

SUBMISSION OF CONCURRENT AND 
SENATE RESOLUTIONS 

The following concurrent resolutions 
and Senate resolutions were read, and 
referred (or acted upon), as indicated: 

By Mr. ROBERTS (for himself and Mrs. 
FEINSTEIN): 

S. Res. 140. A resolution designating the 
week beginning September 15, 2002, as ‘‘Na-
tional Civic Participation Week’’; to the 
Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. DASCHLE (for himself and Mr. 
LOTT): 

S. Res. 141. A resolution to authorize testi-
mony and legal representation in People of 
the State of New York v. Adela Holzer; con-
sidered and agreed to. 

f 

ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 

S. 145 

At the request of Mr. THURMOND, the 
names of the Senator from Maine (Ms. 
SNOWE) and the Senator from Missouri 
(Mrs. CARNAHAN) were added as cospon-
sors of S. 145, a bill to amend title 10, 
United States Code, to increase to par-
ity with other surviving spouses the 
basic annuity that is provided under 
the uniformed services Survivor Ben-
efit Plan for surviving spouses who are 
at least 62 years of age, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 159 

At the request of Mrs. BOXER, the 
name of the Senator from Ohio (Mr. 

VOINOVICH) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 159, a bill to elevate the Environ-
mental Protection Agency to a cabinet 
level department, to redesignate the 
Environmental Protection Agency as 
the Department of Environmental Pro-
tection Affairs, and for other purposes. 

S. 318 
At the request of Mr. DASCHLE, the 

name of the Senator from Michigan 
(Ms. STABENOW) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 318, a bill to prohibit discrimi-
nation on the basis of genetic informa-
tion with respect to health insurance. 

S. 356 
At the request of Ms. LANDRIEU, the 

name of the Senator from New Mexico 
(Mr. DOMENICI) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 356, a bill to establish a Na-
tional Commission on the Bicentennial 
of the Louisiana Purchase. 

S. 381 
At the request of Mr. ALLARD, the 

name of the Senator from Maine (Ms. 
SNOWE) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
381, a bill to amend the Uniformed and 
Overseas Citizens Absentee Voting Act, 
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief 
Act of 1940, and title 10, United States 
Code, to maximize the access of uni-
formed services voters and recently 
separated uniformed services voters to 
the polls, to ensure that each vote cast 
by such a voter is duly counted, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 543 
At the request of Mr. WELLSTONE, the 

names of the Senator from Minnesota 
(Mr. DAYTON) and the Senator from 
Delaware (Mr. CARPER) were added as 
cosponsors of S. 543, a bill to provide 
for equal coverage of mental health 
benefits with respect to health insur-
ance coverage unless comparable limi-
tations are imposed on medical and 
surgical benefits. 

S. 567 
At the request of Mr. SESSIONS, the 

name of the Senator from Mississippi 
(Mr. LOTT) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 567, a bill to amend the Internal 
Revenue Code of 1986 to provide capital 
gain treatment under section 631(b) of 
such Code for outright sales of timber 
by landowners. 

S. 571 
At the request of Mr. THURMOND, the 

name of the Senator from Kentucky 
(Mr. BUNNING) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 571, a bill to provide for the loca-
tion of the National Museum of the 
United States Army. 

S. 583 
At the request of Mr. KENNEDY, the 

name of the Senator from Rhode Island 
(Mr. REED) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 583, a bill to amend the Food Stamp 
Act of 1977 to improve nutrition assist-
ance for working families and the el-
derly, and for other purposes. 

S. 836 
At the request of Mr. CRAIG, the 

name of the Senator from Arkansas 
(Mrs. LINCOLN) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 836, a bill to amend part C of 
title XI of the Social Security Act to 

VerDate Mar 15 2010 03:57 Dec 20, 2013 Jkt 081600 PO 00000 Frm 00053 Fmt 0624 Sfmt 0634 J:\ODA425\1997-2008-FILES-4-SS-PROJECT\2001-SENATE-REC-FILES\RECFILES-NEW\Sm
m

ah
er

 o
n 

D
S

K
C

G
S

P
4G

1 
w

ith
 S

O
C

IA
LS

E
C

U
R

IT
Y


		Superintendent of Documents
	2025-10-20T13:17:06-0400
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	U.S. Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




